Australian Capital Territory

ROAD TRANSPORT (ALCOHOL AND DRUGS) - APPROVAL OF
OPERATORS AND ANALYSTS 2003 (No. 4)

Notifiable instrument N12003-187

made under the

Road Transport (Alcohol and Drugs) Act 1977, s 6(1) Approval of operators and
analysts

I authorise the Police Officers listed in the attached schedule (Attachment A), who
have:-

(a) undergone a course approved by the minister as a course for the instruction
of police officers in the carrying out of breath analyses; and

(b) completed the course to my satisfaction

to carry out breath analyses under the Act.

John Murray APM
Chief Police Officer for the ACT

18 May 2003
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Anna AnderbergHewitt
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ABBOTT
ANDERSON
BEST
BOBOLAS
BROWN
BRYANT
CARTWRIGHT
CLARK
HAWKINS
HUANG
LINDNER
MCRAE
MIFSUD
MONTALTO
NORRIS
PHILP

ROFF
RUSSELL
RYAN
WRONSKI
YOUNG

ATTACHMENT A

THE SCHEDULE
Barry Edward Constable
Graeme John Constable
Wayne John Constable
Constantinos Constable
Bryce Donald Constable
Jane Elizabeth Constable
Fiona Gai Constable
Simon Lawrence Constable
John Oliver Constable
Samuel Shang-Jung Constable
Steven Alan Constable
Kathryn Constable
Kyle Joseph Constable
Matthew John Constable
Kylie Michelle Constable
Glenn William Reginald Constable
Adrian James Constable
Gary Maxwell Constable
Ashley David Constable
Anna Jean Constable
Allan John Constable

12052
12053
11275
12054
12055
12056
12034
12057
12058
11936
12059
12060
12063
12061
12062
12069
12068
12064
12065
12066
12067
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